



OD -12

ORDER SHEET

WPO/362/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDIAN CITY PROPERTIES LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date: 24th April, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.
Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.
...For the Petitioner

Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.
...For the KMC

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Ld. Jr. Standing Counsel
...For the State

The Court: On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the Corporation for taking necessary instruction, list this matter on 7th May, 2024.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

TR/