



ORDER SHEET

WPO/362/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDIAN CITY PROPERTIES LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date: 7th May, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Shyamal Sarkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rudrajeet Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.
Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.
...For the Petitioners

Ms. Piyali Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.
...For the KMC

The Court:- Leave is granted to the petitioners to file supplementary affidavit annexing documents which arose subsequent to the filing of the writ petition and serve a copy of the supplementary affidavit on the learned advocate representing the respondent authorities.

List the matter on 15th May, 2024.

Learned advocate representing the Corporation shall come ready with all necessary instructions on the adjourned date.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)