



ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/362/2024

INDIAN CITY PROPERTIES LTD AND ANR.  
-VS-  
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE  
Date : April 23, 2025.

Appearance:  
Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Prasad, Adv.  
...For the Petitioners.  
  
Mr. Jaydeep Kar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Piyali Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.  
...For the KMC.

The Court:- The Learned Counsel for the respondents Nos. 1 to 5 files two affidavit-in-oppositions one for the writ petition and the other for the supplementary affidavit filed by the writ petitioner affirmed on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2025. The same are kept on record.

The matter was heard extensively but the learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for an adjournment for seeking further instruction in the matter.

Let this matter appear on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)