



OD 5 & 6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/362/2024
IA NO: GA/2/2025, GA/3/2025
INDIAN CITY PROPERTIES LTD AND ANR
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

WPO/1220/2024
SAHUJAIN CHARITABLE SOCIETY AND ANR.
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: June 26, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.
Mr. Ashis Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jaydip Kar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Piyali Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.

Mr. Abhratosh Majumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Jhunjunwala, Adv.
Mr. Sretapa Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kausheyo Roy, Adv.
Ms. S. Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Singhi, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. A.G., Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Talukder, Adv.

The Court:- Supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Learned Senior Counsel for the respondent Kolkata Municipal Corporation seeks and is granted further time of one week to file his exception to the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner.



Affidavit in reply of the petitioner to the affidavit in opposition of the respondent to the supplementary affidavits are taken on record.

The parties are directed to file written notes along with relevant judgement they wish to rely upon within a period of one week with the advance copy to the parties as well as before this Court.

List the matter on Thursday week at 2.00 PM.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

GH.