



2026:CHC-OS:119

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Commercial Division  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/362/2024  
IA NO: GA/2/2025, GA/3/2025

INDIAN CITY PROPERTIES LTD AND ANR  
VS  
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND  
ORS

WPO/1220/2024  
SAHJAIN CHARITABLE SOCIETY AND ANR.  
VS  
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH  
Date : 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

*Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Ashish Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Mrs. Arpita Saha, Adv.*  
*Mr. Saurabh Prasad, Adv.*  
*..for the petitioner.*  
*Ms. Anjushri Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Ms. Susmita Biswas Chowdhury, Adv.*  
*..for the state respondent.*  
*(WPO/362/2024)*

*Mr. Abhratosh Majumdar, Adv.*  
*Mr. Pratyush Jhunjunwala, Adv.*  
*Mr. Samit Rudra, Adv.*  
*Mr. Kausheyo Roy, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sruti Datta, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sakshi Singhi, Adv.*  
*..for the petitioner(WPO/1220/2024)*  
*Mr. Jaydip Kar, Adv.*  
*Ms. Piayali Sengupta, Adv.*  
*..for the KMC.*



The Court:- Heard Mr. Banerjee, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner.

Let the matter be listed for hearing on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 at 2 pm.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

Arsad, AR(CR)