



ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/362/2024

INDIAN CITY PROPERTIES LTD AND ANR
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

WITH

WPO/1220/2024

SHAUJAIN CHARITABLE SOCIETY AND ANR
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: 12th November, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. adv.
Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Arpita Saha, Adv.
Mr. Samaresh Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Subhashree Hazra, Adv.
...for the petitioner in WPO/362/2024.
Mr. Pratyush Jhunjhunwala, Adv.
Mr. Samit Rudra, Adv.
Mr. K. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Sruti Datta, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Singhi, Adv.
...for the petitioner in WPO/1220/2024.

Mr. Jaydip Kar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Piyali Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.
...for KMC.
Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Anjusri Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Biswas Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the State.



The Court : Heard learned senior counsel, Mr. Jaydip Kar.

List the matter for further hearing on 18th November, 2025 at 2 p.m.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

KB
AR(CR)